

21.04.2022
Item No.52
Court No.32
Avijit Mitra

FA 176 of 1998
with
IA No. CAN 3 of 2003 (Old No. CAN 1217 of 2003)
(not found)
with
IA No. CAN 4 of 2007 (Old No. CAN 2261 of 2007)
(not found)

Sudhanshu Kumar Dey
- Versus -
Ashok Kumar Dey

No one appears on behalf of the appellant
and no accommodation has been sought for.

In view thereof, the above appeal and the
connected applications are dismissed for default.

(Sugato Majumdar, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)