

D/L.6.
March 3, 2025.
MNS.

FA No. 176 of 1998
+
CAN 5 of 2024 (not in the list)

Sudhangshu Kumar Dey
Vs.
Ashok Kumar Dey

1. None appears to move CAN 5 of 2024, which is an application for restoration of the instant appeal, which was dismissed for default on April 21, 2022.
2. As a last chance to the appellant to move the application, let the matter stand adjourned for the day.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)