

AD-03  
Ct No.16  
04.03.2025  
TN

FA 176 of 1998  
IA No: CAN 5 of 2024

Sudhangshu Kumar Dey  
Vs.  
Ashok Kumar Dey

Mr. Anit Rakshit

....for the appellant

1. The present application is one for restoration of the appeal and the connected application(s) on condonation of delay in filing the same.
2. The appellant shall serve a copy of the application on the respondent/opposite party indicating that the application shall be listed on March 24, 2025 under the same heading, when the appellant/petitioner shall file an affidavit-of-service to that effect.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)