

D/L.3.
April 1, 2025.
MNS.

FA No. 176 of 1998
+
CAN 3 of 2003 (Old CAN 1217 of 2003)
+
CAN 4 of 2007 (Old CAN 2261 of 2007)

Sudhangshu Kumar Dey
Vs.
Ashok Kumar Dey

Mr. Anit Kumar Rakshit,
Mr. Subham Rakshit

... for the appellant/petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay Chattopadhyay

...for the respondent.

Re : CAN 3 of 2003 (Old CAN 1217 of 2003)
+
CAN 4 of 2007 (Old CAN 2261 of 2007)

1. Learned counsel for the appellant/petitioner is requested to serve copies of these applications on his counterpart appearing for the respondent.
2. The matter shall next be listed on April 3, 2025 under the heading "Application".

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)