

D/L.7.
April 7, 2025.
MNS.

FA No. 176 of 1998
+
CAN 3 of 2003 (Old CAN 1217 of 2003)
+
CAN 4 of 2007 (Old CAN 2261 of 2007)

Sudhangshu Kumar Dey
Vs.
Ashok Kumar Dey

Mr. Anit Kumar Rakshit

... for the appellant/petitioner.

Since the matter pertains to an appeal of the year 1998, let the same be go out of the list for lack of determination, with liberty to the parties to mention the matter for inclusion in the list for hearing before the appropriate Bench having determination.

(Uday Kumar, J.)

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)